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Tiki27

Tiki 27.0 will be released in May or June 2024.

It will become a Long Term Support (LTS) version and will be supported until February 2029 as per the
Tiki lifecycle policy. This release is more about refining features than major changes. After this release,
there will be major changes in Tiki28.

Please see Regressions in 27.x

Release schedule and Tiki main sites updates

Planned What Completed

Monday 2024-01-15 Slush

Monday 2024-02-05 This will be delayed until Smarty5
has been merged to trunk/master and it's considered
stable enough

Freeze

Monday 2024-04-22 Branching of 27.x 2024-04-22

Monday 2024-04-22 Upgrade of https://themes.tiki.org  2024-04-24

Wednesday 2024-04-24 Alpha  2024-04-29

Friday 2024-04-26 Upgrade of https://doc.tiki.org  2024-04-30

Friday 2024-05-03 Upgrade of https://dev.tiki.org  2024-05-08

Wednesday 2024-05-08 Beta

Monday 2024-05-13 Upgrade of https://tiki.org 

Monday 2024-05-20 27.0RC1

Wednesday 2024-05-29 Release of Tiki 27.0

Monday 2024-07-08 (approx) Release of 27.1

Testing servers
Pre-Dogfood Server

Notes for installing Tiki 27 / master from VCS (git)

Confirmed enhancements / In development
New build system (Benoit) related to _PATH_DOCUMENTATION.md 
IoT support:

pull data from https://www.espruino.com/Puck.js  into Trackers:
https://gitlab.com/ElvisAns/tiki/-/commits/tiki-iot/tiki-iot_bridge.php 
use Tiki as a central system manager and data repository for IoT deployments that use single
board computers (SBCs), like the Raspberry Pi, to control networks of sensors etc., (see Internet
of Things for more detail);
the Tiki inventory project

Bugs & Wishes
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Open or Pending Blockers and Regressions
Do not report bugs in wiki format on this page, or on the Dev Mailing List. Please log the issue and tag as
27.x.
No results for query.
+ Create Item

https://markdowndev.tiki.org/Dev-Mailing-List
https://markdowndev.tiki.org/Make-a-wish
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